

\$28 Ref: AAML/22-23/Co.Sec/5/1/18

August 17, 2022

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange (Guarantee) Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Subject: Revocation of plan Atlas Islamic Dividend Plan(AIDP) under Atlas Islamic Fund of Funds (AIFOF)

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that the Management Company has decided to revoke the plan namely Atlas Islamic Dividend Plan (AIDP) under Atlas Islamic Fund of Funds, with effect from August 16, 2022.

The reason being continuous decrease in Net Assets of the plan and as on August 15, 2022 all Unit holders have redeemed their holdings.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Thanking You,

Zainab Kazim

Company Secretary